

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 105753 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kazumasa HISADA KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Kazuhiro MAEDA 1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME. CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 650-8670 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes No Assignment Merger Ø Security Agreement Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: В. Patent Application No.(s) 09/525,260 C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40 B. Enclosed (Check No. 109197 \_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: June 9, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2\_

06/12/2000 MMARMOL 00000045 09525260

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010853 FRAME: 0760

## ASSIGNMENT

-8)	Insert	(2)	Kazuhiro MAEDA (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to eacl	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerat h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer o	ion paid and set
)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
0)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 JAPAN	
		the en invent division	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, onal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension es and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	, in the
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	SWING ARM DEVICE FOR FOUR-WHEELED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. 105753	)
		,	hich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of	America
		on eve	en date herewith or	
12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	onApril 6, 2000	
	Application			
13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 09/525,260	
pplicat ny app ne Ass	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrealication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree	on, and an ignee may es to exect division the in obtain es to exect in	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conclude all papers necessary in connection based thereon, for the invention, and to coope ning evidence and going forward with such interference.  cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection	such eerning erate with
ny app ny app ne Ass laims de eexam esultin ntire in ssignn	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) the treest herein assigned, and the test is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned here	tes to exection, and an ignee may test to exect the exectional Contest to perfect the said of the said that he has heirs, stepy grants	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopening evidence and going forward with such interference.  Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	such cerning crate with a with e or States cy the at this
oplicating applied Associating a constitution of the constitution	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreation or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Units (a) Each undersigned autignation a grant of a valid Units (b) Each undersigned autignation (c) the test herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.	tes to exection, and an ignee may test to exect division the set to exect the set to perfect the set to perfect the set to the set t	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coope ning evidence and going forward with such interference.  Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection expension for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  It requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convea so not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the successors, assigns and legal representatives.	such cerning crate with a with e or States cy the at this
y appe Assaims a examinatine in signinger corda	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agreation or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Units (a) Each undersigned autignation a grant of a valid Units (b) Each undersigned autignation (c) the test herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.	tes to exect on, and an ignee may test to exect division the in obtain test to exect tional Contest to perfinited State to the said that he has heirs, sety grants by or desire test of the said that he has heirs, sety grants by or desire the test of the said that he has heirs, sety grants by or desire the test of the said that he has heirs, sety grants by or desire the test of	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopening evidence and going forward with such interference.  Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection invention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature  A ZUMASA Hisada (S)  Inventor Signature  A ZUMASA Hisada (S)	such cerning crate with a with e or States cy the at this
plical y app e Ass aims eexam tire ii signn eentific corda	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assemble agree dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unspecial author a grant of a valid Unspecial author and said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the said application that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, executions and application that may be necessartion of this document.	es to exection, and an ignee may less to exect division the in obtain less to exect tional Contest to perfect the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desire the by the contest of the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desire the contest of the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desire the contest of	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coope ning evidence and going forward with such interference.  Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection invention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convert as not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further table in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	such cerning crate with a with e or States by the at this
pplical y app e Ass aims o exam sultine in tire in signn corda ate ate	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna. 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unity. 5) Each undersigned auting from said application(s) the interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned, and interest herein assigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution 16, 20	tes to exection, and an ignee may test to exect division the end of the end of the said that he has been proposed by grants by or desire uted by the OO	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopening evidence and going forward with such interference.  Coute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection needs on the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection needs on the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection needs of the protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Stassignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conveas not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees thas successors, assigns and legal representatives.  In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further table in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA (S. Inventor Signature KAZUMASA (S. Inventor	such cerning crate with a with e or States by the at this Cor
plical y app e Ass aims exam sultin tire ii signn corda ate ate	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Assemble agree dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uniterest herein assigned, and sent is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect April 6, 20  April 6, 20	tes to exection, and an ignee may test to exect division the in obtain test to exect tional Contest to perfect the said of the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desire that by the contest to the said that he has heirs, suby grants by or desire that by the contest that by the contest that the has heirs, suby grants by or desire that the contest that the	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopeding evidence and going forward with such interference.  Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection avention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature  Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conveas not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further table in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  AZUMASA HISADA (SINCELLA LINEAR)  Inventor Signature  AZUMASA HISADA (SINCELLA LINEAR)	such cerning crate with a with e or States by the at this Cor SEAL) SEAL)
ay appe Ass aims of exam sulting in the sign of the si	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) to the freest herein assigned, and the free the internation of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.  April 6, 20  April 6, 20	tes to exection, and an ignee may test to exect division the end of the exectional Contest to perfect the said that he has the perfect that he has the	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concentre all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concentrated and going forward with such interference.  The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection invention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissues as patent to the Assignee.  The Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conveas not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further able in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature    AZUMASA   FISADA   (SINVENTED MACCA   (SINVENTED MACCA   (SINVENTED MACCA   (SINVENTED MACCA   (SINVENTED SIGNATURE   (SINVENTED MACCA   (SINVENTED SIGNATURE   (SINVENTED SIGNATURE SIG	such cerning crate with a with e or States by the at this Gor GEAL) GEAL) GEAL)
pplical my appear Ass aims of the examination in the control matter in the control matte	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unstructure of the Internation a grant of a valid Unstructure of the Internation and application (s) the Internation and its binding on him and the Internation of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.	tes to exect on, and an ignee may test to exect division the in obtain test to exect tional Competer to perfect the intervention of the said of the that he has heirs, suby grants by or desire the test of the te	cute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionary patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopeding evidence and going forward with such interference.  Cute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection nevention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Corm all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convex as not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the successors, assigns and legal representatives.  In the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further able in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  KAZUMASA HISADA (S. Inventor Signature (S. Inventor Si	such cerning crate with a with e or States by the at this Cor SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)
examination of the control of the co	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the terest herein assigned, and the terest herein assigned here cation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect April 6, 20 April 6, 20	tes to exection, and an ignee may test to exect division the in obtain test to exect tional Contest to perfer the said of the the has heirs, suby grants by or desire the by the contest of the the land that he has heirs, suby grants by or desire the the the test of the the test of t	coute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionally patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooped in gevidence and going forward with such interference.  Council papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the same and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the same and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the same and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the same and the same and all Letters Patents of the United Sea patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature Application and covenants that he has full right to convex as not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further table in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature Application Macda (Signature Application Signature	such cerning crate with a with e or States cy the at this Cor SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)
pplication properties of the content	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) the test herein assigned, and the is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, exect April 6, 20  April 6, 20	tes to exect on, and an ignee may test to exect division the in obtain test to exect tional Contest to perfinited State to the said that he has heirs, seby grants by or desire the tion of the said that he has heirs, seby grants by or desire the tion of the said that he has heirs, seby grants by or desire the tion of the said that he has heirs, seby grants by or desire the tion of the tio	the all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionally patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any patent (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any deem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concentrated on the conference of the invention, and to cooped in going forward with such interference.  The papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection and in genium and affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue as patent to the Assignee.  In requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to conveas not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further table in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature  KAZUMASA HISADA (S)  Inventor Signature	such cerning crate with n with e or States by the at this Cor SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)
examination in the control of the co	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) the test herein assigned, and then is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution and 6, 20  April 6, 20  April 6, 20  This assignment should p	tes to exect on, and an ignee may test to exect division the cin obtain test to exect tional Contest to perfinited State to the said that he has heirs, sety grants by or desire the contest of the conte	coute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionally patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with y deem necessary.  Cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared conchereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooped in gevidence and going forward with such interference.  Council papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the same and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the same and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the same and perform any act which may be necessary in connection to the same and the same and all Letters Patents of the United Sea patent to the Assignee.  Inventor Signature Application and covenants that he has full right to convex as not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees the successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & Berridge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further table in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor Signature Application Macda (Signature Application Signature	such cerning crate with n with e or States by the at this Cor SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL)
pplicate  ny app ne Ass laims ( eexam) eexam esultin ntire in ssignn dentific ecorda  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventicions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut g from said application(s) the test herein assigned, and then is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessartion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution and 6, 20  April 6, 20  April 6, 20  This assignment should p	es to exection, and an ignee may less to exect division the in obtain less to exect the interval of the said that he has bey grants by or desire the interval of the interval	the all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisionally patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopen thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopen thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopen thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopen thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopen thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coopen thereof, or any patent or the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The Assignment of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignment to the Assignment of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignment as Assignment of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United Assignment and Assignment and Assignment and Assignment and Assignment and Assignment and Eagle in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of Inventor Signature	such cerning crate with a with e or States by the at this Cor SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL) SEAL

**RECORDED: 06/09/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010853 FRAME: 0761